Specifications
1
The DL Series dome lights provide intense, evenly diffused
illumination. The diffused dome light is ideal for inspection of
reflective, specular, rough, or topographic surfaces. Optical
grade reflector coating returns 99.9% of light for optimum
diffused output. These lights are available with a wide variety
of LED colors such as white, red, green, blue, IR, UV (365nm

2
DL Series
TABLE 1: PART NUMBER KEY
Contact your Metaphase Sales r epresentativ e for custom versions (wavelengths, connectors, sizes, etc).
Ordering Info
DL Part Numbers and Sizes
Family Port Size Dome Size Cable *
DL X XXXX XXXX XXX
___
W (White, 6500K)
R (Red 630nm)
2 - 45 mm G (Green 530nm)
B (Blue 470nm)
RGB
UV365
IR850
IR940
IR05  (SWIR 1050)
1 - 32 mm
IR20  (SWIR 1200)
IR30  (SWIR 1300)
IR45  (SWIR 1450)
IR55  (SWIR 1550)
IR65  (SWIR 1650)
UV395
3 - 72 mm
*NOTE - Initial release of the DL series includes a standard 3 meter cable with flying leads . If an additional length is
required outside of the standard 3 meter cable, 5 and 10 meter options are also avialable. For any additional needs,
please consult your Metaphase representative.
DL-FNL110725-R1
Model Color
X
3.0M - Standard
5.0M - 5 meter option
10.0M - 10 meter option
B - 24 VDC,
0-10V
      control
07 - 178 mm ID
12 - 295 mm ID
18 - 422 mm ID
28 - 692 mm ID
30 - 750 mm ID
35 - 878 mm ID
44 - 1105 mm ID
Camera Port Size
Dome Size (Internal Diameter)Power Cable
Dome Interior is
painted brilliant
white for superior
reflection.
+ 1-215-639-8699 • www.metaphase-tech.com
3
DL Series
Specifications
General
Operating Temperature: 0-40°C, 90% RH, non-condensing
Storage Temperature: 0-70°C, 90% RH, non-condensing
Compliance: RoHs, CE, IEC 62471
Photobiological Risk Factor: Contact Metaphase for
wavelength specific testing.
Electrical
Input Power: 24VDC+/-5%
0-10V Dimming Control: shold
10V
24V